RE301-SB03-02

FERSE B&6®E

U¥INVIN—AhI\— 86/FR-S/BRZ
REAR BUMPER COVER for 86/FR-S/BRZ

B
APPLICATION TOYOTA 86 / SCION FR-S / BRZ TOYOTA 86
S BiEl EARLY MODEL 14H8 LATE MODEL
oo
LH RE301A-SB03A LH RE301A-SB03C
PART NUMBER RH RE301A-SB03B RH RE301A-SB03D
FREML LT Hh—hR> 25)3-8 (BER)
FINISH CARBON FIBER BLACK GEL COAT (PAINT REQUIRED)
Bx / INDEX
P2 H#:E ] [ P5 English ]

CORNEEHREBEZSEV EFWEE, FILLHMNESTEVET,
CEARTICCOHRAEZ LBFTHDIZEUBELKIZE,
BFRATHOIAEE I CHDLE BB IBATICAENCRE L TUZE W,

SBAE(CENM TVSERSBIRGMIFOTWIZEL,
BEEBEA-N-ORITIZEBEEEMUE(CRDFS . KBLEDETHELKEE,

NEVRERICLOEHMNECIBE. BH TREEZAVIMEIOT,
HENUHT T ALIE L,

IRFEERR TEDT I 22N BB FAEZ LT BERABELIZE,

Thank you for purchasing a Real Speed Engineering product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle
when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.

A =

BEAREES - ML EFTERENRERL EIFERHTENET.

ZEO TR ETHNIINTRETCDIEBIEZITOTZE,

LATE MODEL version ships with gel coat finish that requires painting.

When preparing the surface for painting, any even surfaces should be smoothed using putty.




ERERAE PR TRoma- BEM R TOSHTRERIEE,

@
@
ERGRIHARHA
=i DA A AN N 2N IRV EM4*L=12
EtREE (1 FEtREE |10
AIHALH |RE301A-SB03A-01 B PB6150-BBT03
WM aE HIHARH|RE301A-SB03B-01
#HALH |RE301A-SB03C-01
#HARH|RE301A-SB03D-01
®
G2 7523 yhM4
EiEgE (10
Hmm#E |PB6150-FNT17
-~
HBMERICBER TR
- —RRTH < XAFIF-T < J\CRRUIL « T2IRUIL 4. 2RV - RER

A =
B COEUNGRIAZ R A(CEANZIFEEIAICOVTEESHIBDTY,
EREROEEPFIRCOVTEZ B EEX-—FITORBEES 2 CHERIEE,
B AEFOEDFFHIFROEESIIRIE T, BAEEO AT IMTOTUZEL,
B BEIREEUINNOFERES PN, ARRHLV. AN REHIETENI HDET,
B AEFOENFFHOHBERE RO EDRCLIEE MVIREESTD, EIBRHEIMZRNT
22V AERB LY. FiBEREHRIE T 28N HDET .

m AREEZEDMIBIRCE. BULRTE, REEZFERAU T,
ZIERICRBRVEFHICORNDBEIRTY,

>
It

AEROIMOHIFIFY -APZAF AN+ DIBZTARETITOTUIZE W,
17|

EORTEICEDEEm OIS - N SKENHET B RIEEME. &5 - BIOEmASHB LN
Bnh'edics. BBk EPROEDT I EHEEICITOTUZA,



1. ERO{30

(=EFIE]
1. FTRESRIC-n/—2zEMm(CH T SHEEEY-F>033.

2. NN =h)\=2H 0 I\~ DB RN 2 FEER S B,
3. NN RF )T TETEET .
4, EROEMTITURE (#R10R) ERONIEBEEOLY-2BRICN-FIEITRI.

C B YRFIT-TREBVT - TRERTBLICEDEDFIFIBOERNEBICRDET,
B YRFT-T ER—F I RITICELED . I—F I TBREVEENARBEERDFT .

(EEPROEEMELMISER]
EREPROESEFRE TROBITY,

NEET—FITB

@-®108EE

<%y NEWREP S E A BIFR At ML >

@ [H=ARNT7/ =)=

@ |~V kM4

® [75>2FvbM4 [4.3N.m(0.45kgf-m)]

=\

Ry ITIEEERT S

BEAR/ NI REEBIIIN - hN—%
(FoiAF EEERINFYNTEE (HE2R105R)
UTLIZ& W,




5. E2ARIILEDA. 2 RUIUCTIRBIFINI L ZITAD.
ZOEE 1R IMIL - FYRTIRIESU. TUZENTNBVLSSERT 2.

6. ETONRBIFMHEDSBND = DN=%ZF. NI - UIDEFREL. BBEZEITIAD.
7. IV Fy N THAREDEITRS.

N zs

B BERAELRVESICHERICEES 3.

2. BO{HrE DR

1. BRDFICEA DRV, RT3,
2. IVIVRIBBIL. 74 RUSTS#92500rpmizE £ TlElEsz IS RESHIRUNERT.
3. SMEIREITV\ BEEAPEBINMMVNEEITD.

N

m {BHNHDEEDERMEEUBIEORREE BT, FERIFIEEICITHO T,

B ETHCEREERUEESEESCETERIEL. BERETOTUZE,

B ZOBTEEZITIBEE. IFY AN AT AT D OB ZTARBETITOTUIZE L,

B DROPTESNMECTVRIRAER. IO A BIREEY. BB SR KEL.
FETRICIED TR,

Asz%

m ERm(CREH DRV ERCHERZITOTUEE L,

I



KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

@
()
IMAGE: LATE MODEL, RH
PART __ |CARBON REAR BUMPER COVER PART __ |BUTTON BOLT M4*L=12
QTY. 1 QTy. 10
EARLY [LH |RE301A-SB03A-01 PART No. |PB6150-BBT03
MODEL[RH |RE301A-SB03B-01
PART No. (ATE |LH |RE301A-SBO3C-01
MODEL[RH |RE301A-SB03D-01
®

PART FLANGE BOLT M4
QTY. 10
PART No. |PB6150-FNT17

REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

- General engine maintenance toc - Hand/power drill - Center drill and ®4.2mm drill b - Safety gear

+ Masking tape
A CAUTION

m This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

m This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.

m Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid damaging the product
and/or surrounding parts.

m Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

m Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

® Only install this product when the engine and all exhaust related components are cold.

m Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.




1. INSTALLATION

[INSTALLATION PROCESS]
1. Hold the bumper cover in place as shown below and mark the outer edge.

2. Remove the bumper cover and check the width of the contact area.
3. Temporarily secure the bumper cover in place using masking tape or similar method.
4. Make a reference mark on the center line of the contact area equal to the number of bolts you
wish to use. (10 recommended)
m Using masking tape or other similarly semi-transparent tape will make it easier to set
the correct positioning.
m Applying and marking the masking tape rather than the bumper will eliminate the need
to remove these guide marks/lines later.

[Mounting position(s) for each component & modification reference]
The positioning of the included parts are as shown below.

Mark the outer

Secure using @-®@ (10

<Included components & torque specs>
@ |CARBON REAR BUMPER COVER

@ [BUTTON BOLT M4
@ |FLANGE NUT M4 [4.3N.m(0.45kgf-m)]

ﬁ\

Check the width of the

For the LATE MODEL version, install the cover
in-line with the notches on the rear bumper.
Use the included nuts and bolts

(10 recommended) on the reverse-side

to secure in place.




5. Drill the bolt holes using a center drill and ®4.2 drill bit.
Ensure you install and hand tighten the bolt/nut after each hole is made to ensure correct
positioning is maintained.
6. After all the bolt holes have been made, remove the bumper cover and deburr/clean the bumper.
7. Fully tighten down the bolt/nuts.

/\ caution

m Ensure each part is fitted securely to prevent them from coming loose.

2. POST INSTALLATION CHECKS

1. Check to ensure the product is fitted securely.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm. Check for any abnormal sounds.
3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

B Be thorough when performing checks as loose parts can lead to accidents
and/or damage to the product.

m If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
m Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

® Do not restart the engine should you notice any missing/broken parts. Instead, consult
a trained professional and follow their instructions.

CAUTION

B Periodically check to ensure that no parts have come loose.



RS E

Real Speed Engineering

T252-0002 =) \B R/ VAR 2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9, Komatsubara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa, 252-0002 JAPAN
TEL : +81-46-205-4870
FAX : +81-46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

COHMICEAIZEMWEDEE LERFTHRRNWILET .
EEER  A~& (NRB-EFEARE-FRFBAREEZDT)
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.
OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).



